#### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Examine Electric Utility De-Energization of Power Lines in Dangerous Conditions.

R.18-12-005 (Filed December 13, 2018)

## PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E) PUBLIC SAFETY POWER SHUTOFF POST-EVENT REPORT FOR DECEMBER 15, 2023

### (ATTACHMENT A, TABLE A-1.2 FILED ON ARCHIVAL GRADE DVD)

#### KENNETH LEE

Pacific Gas and Electric Company Law Department, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 210 Oakland, CA 94612 Telephone: (415) 310-4687 Facsimile: (510) 898-9696 E-Mail: Kenneth.Lee@pge.com

Dated: January 2, 2024

Attorney for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

## PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY'S (U 39 E) PUBLIC SAFETY POWER SHUTOFF POST-EVENT REPORT FOR DECEMBER 15, 2023

## (ATTACHMENT A, TABLE A-1.2 FILED ON ARCHIVAL GRADE DVD)

In compliance with California Public Utilities Commission Public Safety Power Shutoff (PSPS) Order Instituting Rulemaking Phase 1 Decision (D.) 19-05-042, Phase 2 D.20-05-051, Phase 3 D.21-06-034 and PSPS Order Instituting Investigation D.21-06-014, Pacific Gas and Electric Company (PG&E) hereby submits its Public Safety Power Shutoff Post-Event Report ("Report") for December 15, 2023 hereto as Attachment A.

Attachment A, Table A.2 (filename: *R.18-12-005\_PGE\_12-15-2023 PSPS Post-Event Report Tables\_01022024.xlsx*) will be filed via archival grade DVDs with the Docket Office due to the format and file size of the document.

Pursuant to the October 14, 2021 email ruling of Administrative Law Judge Valerie Kao,

PG&E hereby provides the following link to access and download the attachments and

appendices to its Report: <u>https://www.pge.com/en\_US/residential/outages/public-safety-power-shuttoff/psps-reports.page</u>

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Kenneth Lee KENNETH LEE

Pacific Gas and Electric Company Law Department, 19<sup>th</sup> Floor 300 Lakeside Drive, Suite 210 Oakland, CA 94612 Telephone: (415) 310-4687 Facsimile: (510) 898-9696 E-Mail: Kenneth.Lee@pge.com

Attorney for PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Dated: January 2, 2024

# ATTACHMENT A

(Attachment A, Table A-1.2 Filed on Archival Grade DVD due to format and size)